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MMDA BENEFICIARIES FROM THE KVIC


280.  SHRI ANEEL PRASAD HEGDE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of spinners and weavers in the country who receive MMDA more than
₹4,000 per year and ₹8,000 per year, respectively, from the KVIC in the last three years,year-wise; (b) the number of spinners and weavers in the country who receive more than ₹4,000 per
year and more than ₹8,000 per year respectively as MMDA from the KVIC; and
(c) the number of artisans in the country
 who have received more than ₹6,000 per year as
MMDA from the KVIC in the last three years, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a) & (b): The number of spinners and weavers in the country who receive Modified Market Development Assistance (MMDA) more than ₹4,000 per year and ₹8,000 per year, respectively, from Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) in the last three years is given as under:


Year No. of spinners who received
MMDA of Rs. 4000/- &
above per year

No. of weavers who received
MMDA of Rs. 8000/- & above
per year

2020-21 20061 12931
2021-22 27919 17766
2022-23 21680 14273


(c):
The number of artisans in the country who have received more than ₹6,000 per year as MMDA from the KVIC in the last three years, is given as under:


Year No. of artisans who received
more than ₹6,000 per year as
MMDA

2020-21 28100
2021-22 38763
2022-23 30752
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